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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the Assembly (64th Assembly District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:56:05AM

Kings County

 9,230 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,620 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 71 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 112 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  12,033 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots (71)

Total Applicable Ballots  11,962 

 7,086 BRANDON S. PATTERSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,744 MICHAEL TANNOUSIS (REPUBLICAN)

 507 MICHAEL TANNOUSIS (CONSERVATIVE)

 126 BRANDON S. PATTERSON (INDEPENDENCE)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE E. PATAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH R. IZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SUTERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARKO KEPI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK SABAN (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  11,473 

Unrecorded  489 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the Assembly (64th Assembly District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:56:05AM

Richmond County

 36,305 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 6,488 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 534 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  43,327 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  43,327 

 13,990 BRANDON S. PATTERSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 24,144 MICHAEL TANNOUSIS (REPUBLICAN)

 2,235 MICHAEL TANNOUSIS (CONSERVATIVE)

 495 BRANDON S. PATTERSON (INDEPENDENCE)

 1 ALYSSANDRA M. PUGLISI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLEY F. ZANATTA (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHARLES D. FALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER CARRUSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER ESPOSITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DERMOT F. SHEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BUGLINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN J. RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN KAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAMIL PATRIK DYDRA (WRITE-IN)

 2 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS A. ITALIANO III (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARIETTA A. CANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARLENE GIGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAURIZIO ADPERTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL RAIMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOHAMMED KEITA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL MEDVETSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER MESSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 QIUYUN CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT LOBAIDO (WRITE-IN)

 19 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT M. COLLETTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 YASMIN KWAJA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  40,917 

Unrecorded  2,410 

Page 3 of 5



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the Assembly (64th Assembly District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:56:05AM

Total for Member of the Assembly (64th Assembly District)

 45,535 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 9,108 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 71 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 646 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  55,360 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots (71)

Total Applicable Ballots  55,289 

 21,076 BRANDON S. PATTERSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 27,888 MICHAEL TANNOUSIS (REPUBLICAN)

 2,742 MICHAEL TANNOUSIS (CONSERVATIVE)

 621 BRANDON S. PATTERSON (INDEPENDENCE)

 1 ALYSSANDRA M. PUGLISI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLEY F. ZANATTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHARLES D. FALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER CARRUSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER ESPOSITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DERMOT F. SHEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE E. PATAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BUGLINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN J. RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH R. IZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SUTERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN KAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAMIL PATRIK DYDRA (WRITE-IN)

 2 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS A. ITALIANO III (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARIETTA A. CANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARKO KEPI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARLENE GIGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAURIZIO ADPERTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL RAIMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOHAMMED KEITA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK SABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL MEDVETSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER MESSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 QIUYUN CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT LOBAIDO (WRITE-IN)

 23 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT M. COLLETTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 YASMIN KWAJA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the Assembly (64th Assembly District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:56:05AM

Total for Member of the Assembly (64th Assembly District)

Total Votes  52,390 

Unrecorded  2,899 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 1, 2020.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board
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